
CATALOG COVER 
AGILITY TRIAL SANCTIONED BY 

CANINE PERFORMANCE EVENTS, INC. 

 
Fri/Sat/Sun, January 11-13, 2013 

 

HOSTED BY: 
3D Dog Training LLC 

 
Held at 

Orchard Hills Dog Training Center, Barto, Pa. 
JUDGEs:  Mike Conroy of NJ & Jerry McKenzie of OH 

 

  TRIAL CHAIR     TRIAL SECRETARY 
  Darryl Warren                                                 Debbie Kemmerer 
                             Darryl@3ddogtraining.com                                          Trialsecretary@3ddogtraining.com  
 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS:                     
Dorothy Young, Patty Cappozzolo, Jill Beach and Craig Haney 
 

MEASURING & CHECK-IN: Friday 5 Pm  Sat & Sun 7:00am-7:30am 

NO BUILDING ENTRY PRIOR TO Friday 4 Pm Sat/Sun 630 AM 

Tentative Class Running Order/ May change if necessary! 
Friday Class Order                                Saturday Class Order  Sunday Class Order 

4” up to 24”                                          24” down to 4”       4” up to 24”     

Jackpot 12, 3, 45C                           FullHouse – All Levels  Wildcard 12, 345C 

Standard 1, 23, 45C                         Standard 45C, 3, 2, 1           Jumpers Rd 1 12 Rd2 12  

                          Snooker 12, 345C           Jumpers Rd1 1 345C Rd2 345C 

                          Colors 345C, 12            Jackpot – All Levels 

                                   Jumpers 345C, 12                 Standard 1, 2, 3, 45C 

                                                     
If you are able to volunteer, please sign up online or let us know at the trial.  We cannot 

host trials without the help that our wonderful volunteers do! 
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheet/ccc?key=0AoJYAMKFhCwqdGpzbHNmclI1ekx4S1

9YUUJUN3FkUGc   
If it wasn’t for the volunteers, we couldn’t have the trials and we would not be playing 

this weekend! 
 

DAY TO DAY MOVE UPS WILL BE TAKEN FOR CLASSES THAT ARE DUPLICATED 
Please see the gate steward for changes prior to running. Have Fun!!! 

 



Table Catalog for:  Friday January 11, 2013           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 2

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    20    55    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    18    48    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

1624  V   Rabbit         11875-03Border Collie                   Donald & Robin Ross NT    28 -- -

2041  V   Fannie         09848-02Boxer                           Marlene Corcoran  47.14 22 NQ 1

Enthusiast  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 1

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    20    55    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    18    48    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

 811  T   Merlin         13420-02Beagle                          Marie Morris  55.00 40 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday January 11, 2013           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 2

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 4

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    20    55    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    18    48    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

1204      Victory        16369-02Jack Russell Terrier            Jan Marie Smith Thomas  45.43 53 Q 1

1622      Shock          14415-02All American                    Jill Beach  43.04 28 NQ 1

1625  V   Jada           18459-01All American                    Jaime Mertz  58.28 24 NQ 2

2019  H   Breezy         17244-02Portuguese Water Dog            Clayton Buck NT    9 -- -

Enthusiast  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 2

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 3

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    20    55    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    18    48    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

2027  T   Abby           10917-02Golden Retriever                Kristen Mathieson  39.69 40 Q 2

2035  T   Sawyer         12285-02Labrador Retriever              Kelleigh Wasser  48.47 46 Q 1

2037  T   Tigger         09073-03All American                    Wendy Bruening NT    6 -- -



Table Catalog for:  Friday January 11, 2013           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 3

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jerry McKenzie 10

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    20    55    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    18    48    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

 808      Havana         12038-04Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Brooke Garstin ABSENT 0 -- -

1201      Baci           10831-03Beagle                          Kim Kesselring ABSENT 0 -- -

1205      Barty          17308-01Shetland Sheepdog               Sandra Neiman NT    26 -- -

1210      Piper          14993-02Shetland Sheepdog               Robert & Dorothy Young  47.28 47 Q 1

1613      Riley          16438-01Border Collie                   Sharon Senkow  37.61 45 Q 1

1614      Kora           16654-01All American                    Criss Brown NT    22 -- -

2004      Bing           20651-01Belgian Sheepdog                Ali Brown  46.22 51 Q 3

2018      Zuzu           10447-03Border Collie                   Nancy Schilling  37.52 58 Q 1

2024  V   Tryig          15969-05Border Collie                   William & Theone Thayer  40.67 55 Q 2

2039  V   Keeda          15969-01All American                    William & Theone Thayer  45.11 40 Q 4

Specialist  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 3

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jerry McKenzie 1

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    20    55    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    18    48    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

2045  S   Britt          16057-03Border Collie                   Krysta Barnhart NT    36 -- -



Table Catalog for:  Friday January 11, 2013           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 4

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 7

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    20    55    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    18    48    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

1202  V   Shine          14991-02Papillon                        Donna Staivecki  69.20 27 NQ 2

1209      Glory          14993-01Shetland Sheepdog               Robert & Dorothy Young  49.35 48 Q 1

1689      Jet            15969-04Border Collie                   William & Theone Thayer  47.38 48 Q 1

2005      Finley         10866-02Australian Shepherd             Carla Smith  55.05 27 NQ  

2021      Ellie          16057-02Border Collie                   Krysta Barnhart  43.19 47 Q 1

2038  V   Riff Raff      09073-02Belgian Malinois                Wendy Bruening  46.04 34 NQ 2

2066  V   Rocket         15969-02Border Collie                   William & Theone Thayer  65.38 32 NQ 4

Specialist  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 4

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 1

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    20    55    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    18    48    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

2067  S   Scout          15969-03All American                    William & Theone Thayer  45.96 33 NQ 3



Table Catalog for:  Friday January 11, 2013           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 12

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    20    55    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    18    48    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

 802      Flint          07306-03Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)          Sherry Merschoff  48.09 29 NQ 1

 804      Ginger         09798-02Miniature Pinscher              Jeanette Swartzentruber  49.83 27 NQ 2

 890      Maggie         10831-01Beagle                          Kim Kesselring  51.93 27 NQ 3

1602      Disco          14440-02Border Collie                   Darryl Warren  42.83 58 Q 1

1604      USA            14991-05Border Collie                   Donna Staivecki  39.82 33 NQ 3

1611      Jesse          07276-05English Cocker Spaniel          Susan Cowles  53.38 50 NQ 2

1618      Scout          12842-01All American                    Christine Rovner  69.23 30 NQ 4

2008      Torch          19825-01Australian Shepherd             Courtney Huther  55.85 24 NQ 3

2016      Henry          04749-02Golden Retriever                Phyllis Wilhelm  50.66 53 NQ 1

2025  V   Dakota         16315-01Border Collie                   Chelsea Singer  54.20 51 NQ 2

2401      Silas          15028-01Flat-Coated Retriever           Craig Haney  45.01 48 Q 1

2402      Cookie         12894-01Poodle (Standard)               Mark Grounard  47.13 37 NQ 2

Enthusiast  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 1

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    20    55    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    18    48    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

1219  T   Robin          13420-01Beagle                          Marie Morris  55.00 54 Q 1

Specialist  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 2

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    20    55    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    18    48    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

 815  S   Mina           07306-02Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)          Sherry Merschoff  49.94 46 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday January 11, 2013           3D Dog Training LLC

Specialist  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 2

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    20    55    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    18    48    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

2042  S   Oreo           10880-01Great Pyrenees                  Jeanette & Brian Hoffman  58.02 48 NQ 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday January 11, 2013           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 11

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    20    55    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    18    48    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

1203      Bonnie         06479-02Cocker Spaniel                  Dale Schwemmer  47.34 47 Q 1

1207      Jayce          07276-04Shetland Sheepdog               Susan Cowles NT    55 -- -

1603      Streak         14991-03Border Collie                   Donna Staivecki  43.67 54 Q 2

1605      Dolce          11875-02Border Collie                   Donald & Robin Ross  42.49 44 Q 3

1612      Mandy          12907-01Brittany                        Samuel Tait  38.92 59 Q 1

1623  V   Numa           11875-01Border Collie                   Donald & Robin Ross  41.63 28 NQ 4

2001      Tucker         14480-01Border Collie                   Patty Capozzolo  41.77 24 NQ 4

2002      Tuck           10880-02Border Collie                   Jeanette & Brian Hoffman  39.80 57 Q 1

2009      Smokey         13991-01All American                    Patricia Teden  48.28 48 Q 2

2033  V   Case           11935-01Portuguese Water Dog            Karen Kingsley ABSENT 0 -- -

2034  V   Miss Sadie     12285-01Labrador Retriever              Kelleigh Wasser  58.10 39 NQ 3

Enthusiast  - Jackpot  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 1

Opening 8" & 12": Gamble 8" & 12": Total Time: 8" & 12":35    20    55    

Time: Time:
16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24": 16"/20"/24":30    18    48    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

2026  T   Callie         10917-01Golden Retriever                Kristen Mathieson  58.71 40 NQ 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday January 11, 2013           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 1

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 119 58    53    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1624  V   Rabbit         11875-03Border Collie                   Donald & Robin Ross  64.77 11 NQ 1

Enthusiast  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 1

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 119 63    58    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

2026  T   Callie         10917-01Golden Retriever                Kristen Mathieson  41.84 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday January 11, 2013           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 2

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jerry McKenzie 8

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 155 77    67    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1201      Baci           10831-03Beagle                          Kim Kesselring  73.30 5 Q 2

1204      Victory        16369-02Jack Russell Terrier            Jan Marie Smith Thomas  47.22 0 Q 1

1613      Riley          16438-01Border Collie                   Sharon Senkow  30.43 10 Q 2

1622      Shock          14415-02All American                    Jill Beach  84.27 22 NQ 3

1625  V   Jada           18459-01All American                    Jaime Mertz  55.62 0 Q 1

2018      Zuzu           10447-03Border Collie                   Nancy Schilling  47.37 5 Q 1

2019  H   Breezy         17244-02Portuguese Water Dog            Clayton Buck  72.87 10 Q 3

2041  V   Fannie         09848-02Boxer                           Marlene Corcoran  65.03 5 Q 2

Enthusiast  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 2

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jerry McKenzie 2

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 155 82    72    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

2027  T   Abby           10917-02Golden Retriever                Kristen Mathieson  56.69 0 Q 1

2035  T   Sawyer         12285-02Labrador Retriever              Kelleigh Wasser  83.19 76 NQ 2



Table Catalog for:  Friday January 11, 2013           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 3

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jerry McKenzie 8

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 155 72    62    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1614      Kora           16654-01All American                    Criss Brown NT    0 -- -

1689      Jet            15969-04Border Collie                   William & Theone Thayer  55.33 0 Q 1

2004      Bing           20651-01Belgian Sheepdog                Ali Brown  38.29 0 Q 1

2005      Finley         10866-02Australian Shepherd             Carla Smith  44.52 0 Q 2

2024  V   Tryig          15969-05Border Collie                   William & Theone Thayer  41.23 30 NQ  

2038  V   Riff Raff      09073-02Belgian Malinois                Wendy Bruening  29.41 10 NQ 4

2039  V   Keeda          15969-01All American                    William & Theone Thayer  53.52 0 Q 3

2066  V   Rocket         15969-02Border Collie                   William & Theone Thayer  71.57 14 NQ  

Enthusiast  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 3

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jerry McKenzie 1

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 155 77    67    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

2037  T   Tigger         09073-03All American                    Wendy Bruening NT    0 -- -



Table Catalog for:  Friday January 11, 2013           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 4

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 5

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 173 73    63    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 808      Havana         12038-04Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Brooke Garstin ABSENT 0 -- -

1202  V   Shine          14991-02Papillon                        Donna Staivecki  92.95 5 NQ 2

1210      Piper          14993-02Shetland Sheepdog               Robert & Dorothy Young  59.11 0 Q 1

1616      Cosbie         15454-02Border Collie                   Lisa & Bill Stettler  38.92 0 Q 1

2008      Torch          19825-01Australian Shepherd             Courtney Huther  60.08 10 NQ 1

Specialist  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 4

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 1

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 173 78    68    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

2067  S   Scout          15969-03All American                    William & Theone Thayer  73.18 10 NQ 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday January 11, 2013           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 16

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 173 73    63    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 802      Flint          07306-03Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)          Sherry Merschoff  49.60 15 NQ 3

 804      Ginger         09798-02Miniature Pinscher              Jeanette Swartzentruber  60.82 0 Q 2

 890      Maggie         10831-01Beagle                          Kim Kesselring  53.36 0 Q 1

1208      Jody           07276-02English Cocker Spaniel          Susan Cowles  70.03 10 NQ 2

1209      Glory          14993-01Shetland Sheepdog               Robert & Dorothy Young  63.74 0 Q 1

1602      Disco          14440-02Border Collie                   Darryl Warren  47.89 10 NQ 2

1604      USA            14991-05Border Collie                   Donna Staivecki  55.23 25 NQ 3

1605      Dolce          11875-02Border Collie                   Donald & Robin Ross  61.13 50 NQ 4

1611      Jesse          07276-05English Cocker Spaniel          Susan Cowles  46.99 0 Q 1

1623  V   Numa           11875-01Border Collie                   Donald & Robin Ross NT    5 -- -

2001      Tucker         14480-01Border Collie                   Patty Capozzolo  40.84 15 NQ 2

2016      Henry          04749-02Golden Retriever                Phyllis Wilhelm  50.82 30 NQ 3

2025  V   Dakota         16315-01Border Collie                   Chelsea Singer  41.06 0 Q 1

2033  V   Case           11935-01Portuguese Water Dog            Karen Kingsley ABSENT 0 -- -

2401      Silas          15028-01Flat-Coated Retriever           Craig Haney  36.24 15 NQ 1

2402      Cookie         12894-01Poodle (Standard)               Mark Grounard NT    0 -- -

Enthusiast  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 1

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 173 78    68    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1219  T   Robin          13420-01Beagle                          Marie Morris  53.91 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday January 11, 2013           3D Dog Training LLC

Specialist  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 2

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 173 78    68    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 815  S   Mina           07306-02Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)          Sherry Merschoff  75.69 0 Q 1

2042  S   Oreo           10880-01Great Pyrenees                  Jeanette & Brian Hoffman  68.05 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Friday January 11, 2013           3D Dog Training LLC

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Michael Conroy 8

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 173 73    63    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1203      Bonnie         06479-02Cocker Spaniel                  Dale Schwemmer  43.97 15 NQ 2

1207      Jayce          07276-04Shetland Sheepdog               Susan Cowles  73.00 0 Q 1

1603      Streak         14991-03Border Collie                   Donna Staivecki  38.27 0 Q 1

1612      Mandy          12907-01Brittany                        Samuel Tait  39.75 0 Q 2

1618      Scout          12842-01All American                    Christine Rovner  57.20 0 Q 3

2002      Tuck           10880-02Border Collie                   Jeanette & Brian Hoffman  44.50 0 Q 2

2009      Smokey         13991-01All American                    Patricia Teden  38.43 0 Q 1

2034  V   Miss Sadie     12285-01Labrador Retriever              Kelleigh Wasser  52.50 0 Q 3


